# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dan Odell	01/03/2008
Krishna Darbha	01/03/2008
Richard E Compton	01/07/2008
Glen C Larsen	01/03/2008
Kurt Allen Jenkins	01/03/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11950439

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-882-8080

Email: DBOUTON@MICROSOFT.COM
Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321781.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nitin Kohli

PATENT REEL: 020335 FRAME: 0881

500434973

1 \$40 DD

Total Attachments: 2

source=32178101\_Assignment#page1.tif source=32178101\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020335 FRAME: 0882

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Dan Odell, Krishna Darbl Kurt Allen Jenkins ("ASSIGNOR"), have invent and/or claimed in a patent application entitl CUSHIONED KEYS" ("APPLICATION"), which:	na, Richard E. Compton, Glen C. Larsen, and ed subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed ed " REDUCED IMPACT KEYBOARD WITH
will be filed without this execution will be filed without this execution authorizes, and requests, AS Corporate Affairs Department Redmond, Washington 9805, 69316, to insert here in pare	Suted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and it, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, 2, who are associated with customer number on thesis (Application No, filed I's Application No. and filing date, when
🔀 was filed on <u>12/05/2007</u> and	was given Application No. <u>11/950,439</u> ;
$\square$ is filed concurrently herewith	
and exclusive rights, title and interest in the land exclusive rights, title and interest in the lapplications and patents derived therefrom, such that the lapplications and patents derived therefrom, such that the lapplications and patents derived therefrom, such that the lapplications and patents and valuable considerate acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR assigner, the entire and exclusive rights, title APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all making and prosecution of the APPLICATION of regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION Displayed the application).	ation, the receipt of which is hereby OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the e and interest in the INVENTION and the ); instruments and documents required for the (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
1/03/2008	Dit & all
Date	Dan Odell
1/03/2008	- soldrush-a
Date	Krishna Darbha
01/07/08 Date	Richard E. Compton
(/03/2008 Date	Slen Jun Glen C. Larsen

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

1-3-2008

Date

Kurt Allen Jenkins

Page 2 of 2